Chief Procurement Office
Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

Bureau of Operations

To: ATTN: Peggy Ford

From: Jennifer Swisher

Date: January 17, 2020

Subject: Highway Lighting and Traffic Signal Repairs and Maintenance (76M20) Amendment

SPO Determination on Recommendation

As the Acting State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following.

I concur with the Department’s recommendation of its intention to amend the Highway Lighting
and Traffic Signal Repairs and Maintenance Amendment with Electrico, Inc.. The Amendment
will increase the original cost from $806,294.57 to $2,306,294.57. All other terms and
conditions of the contract will remain the same.

Effective Date of the amendment is upon execution.

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, Illinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



Notice of Contract Change Order/Amendment

Contract Title: : Highway Lighting and Traffic Signal Repairs & Maintenance
IDOT Reference Number: 76M20

Source Selection Method (Change Order or Amendment): Change Order #1
Contract Type: Construction Support

Description of change: Cost of the contract is being increased.

The completion date will be {_| extended, [_| shortened or [X] remain the same.

Original completion date:
Revised completion date:

Method of determining compensation (e.g., hourly rate, fixed fee, etc.) will X stay the same or
L] change as follows:

The cost will be [X] increased, [_] decreased or [_] remain the same.

Original cost: $806,294.57

Amount of change: $1,500,000.00

Revised cost: $2,306,294.57
The supplies or services to be provided will B{ stay the same or [_] be changed as follows:
Subcontractors are being [ ] added, [[] deleted, or £X] remain the same.

Subcontractor Name:

[Jadded [7]deleted

Amount to be paid:

Address:

Description of work:



Notice of Contract Award Information
Agency: lllinois Department of Transportation (IDOT)
State Purchasing Officer (SPO): Colleen Caton
Contract Title: Highway Lighting and Traffic Sighal Repairs & Maintenance
Contract Reference Number: 76M20
Contract Type: Construction Support
Description of Services: Highway Lighting and Traffic Signal Repairs & Maintenance
Estimated Contract Start Date: 07/03/2019
Schedule Contract End Date: 09/30/2020
Number of Available Renewals: N/A
Length of Each Available Renewal (in months): N/A
Awarded Contract Value: $806,294.57
Date First Offered: May 10, 2019
Source Selection Method (IFB, RFP, Amendment, Change Order, etc.): IFB
Bid/Proposal Opening:
Date: June 14, 2019 Time: 11:00 am
Location: IL Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Hanley Building
Springfield, IL 62764
Number of Responsive/Responsible, unsuccessful vendors: 2
Vendor Selected for Award:
Vendor Name: Electrico Inc
Contact Person; Matt Reibeling
Address: 7706 Wagner Road
City: Millstadt
State: IL

Zip Code: 62260
Phone Number: (618) 538-9500



Procurement Contact;

Colleen Caton

IL Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, IL 62764
217-558-5434
colleen.caton@illinois.gov



